

**G.R. 111 of 2025 Reg. No. 232 of 2025**

**Order No: 08**

**Dated: 02.12.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Both the accused on c/b are absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

The accused must be present on the next date fixed id. W.A.

To: **05.02.2026** for appearance and plea id. W.A.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**