

**G.R. 111 of 2025 Reg. No: 232 of 2025**

**Order No: 09**

**Dated: 05.02.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and plea I.d. W/A.

The accused persons are absent by a petition wherein a prayer is made for time.

Time is allowed as last chance.

PO is on leave.

To: **11.03.2026** for appearance and plea I.d. W/A.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling I/C**